Standard or custom precision gearboxes
Standard or custom racks & pinions
Made-to-order precision gears
Catalog M - 210
GEAR-DRIVE
SOLUTIONS
Quality statement
Quality is inseparable from Mijno’s way of thinking and

Helical 19°31’42’’ 100 1000 30 29 26 10.64 - - 62.5 125 - - - 8 9 9 10 15 - - FIR- H- 3 - 1000
Module (tooth size): module is a metric pitch. Mod = 25.4 / DP     (DP = Diametral Pitch)
How to order?
Please see the following examples:
• FIR-D-2-1000 for FIRST, straight teeth, module 2, length 1000 mm.
• FIR-H-1.5-500 for FIRST, helical teeth, module 1.5, length 500 mm.
Available modules
1, 1.5, 2, 3
Module 1 B=15 Module 1 B=20 Module 2 B=20 Module 2 B=25 Module 3 B=30
Straight Helical Straight Helical Straight Helical Straight Helical Straight Helical
21 teeth
Transmittable force (Ft) (N) 90 360 120 230 280 540 515 970 1490 2740
Torque (T) (Nm) 0.9 4.0 1.3 2.6 4.4 9 11 22 47 92
Axial strength (Fa) (N) - 130 - 82 - 192 - 345 - 975
Radial strength (Fr) (N) 35 140 44 90 100 210 190 375 540 1060
25 teeth
Transmittable force (Ft) (N) 140 260 180 340 425 810 770 1400 2180 4110
Torque (T) (Nm) 1.8 3.4 2.3 4.5 8 16 19 35 80 165
Axial strength (Fa) (N) - 92 - 121 - 290 - 500 - 1460
Radial strength (Fr) (N) 51 100 66 131 155 313 280 540 790 1590
30 teeth
Transmittable force (Ft) (N) 210 410 270 560 600 1150 1130 2020 3080 5880
Torque (T) (Nm) 3.2 6.5 4.1 9 14 30 34 65 140 280
Axial strength (Fa) (N) - 145 - 200 - 410 - 715 - 2085
Radial strength (Fr) (N) 76 160 100 220 220 450 410 780 1120 2270
Formulas
Beta = 19.52883333 decimal degrees = 0.3408345 radians = helix angle
D = Gear Pitch Diameter in mm = (Number of teeth x module) / cos Beta
For straight teeth, cos Beta = 1
Torque (Nm) = Ft (transmitted force in N) x D (pitch diameter in mm) / 2 x 1000
Axial strength = Fa = Transmitted force x tan Beta
Radial strength = Fr = transmitted force x tan 20° / cos Beta
1° = pi / 180 (radians) = 0.017453 radians
20° = 0.34907 radians = pressure angle of gearing
1 Nm = 0.113 pound-inch
1 N = 0.2248 pounds force
13
CLASSIC RANGE
Fast and precise translation of light loads over long distances.
Precision
class Steel Tensile
strength
Surface
hardness Teeth Sides //
DIN 7 C45 > 650 N / mm² 20 HRC on
teeth and sides Cut Milled
(Ra=3.2) (1) 0.05 mm/m 0.05
mm
Precision
class Steel Tensile
strength
Surface
hardness Teeth Sides //
DIN 7 Pre-treated
40CMD8
>1000 N /
mm²
 34HRC on
teeth and sides Cut Ground
(Ra=0.8) (1) 0.04 mm/m 0.03
mm
Module Diametral
Pitch (DP)
Tooth-to-tooth
pitch error
Cumulative pitch
error per meter
1 25.4 ± 0.011 mm < 0.045 mm
1.5 16.9 ± 0.011 mm < 0.045 mm
2 12.7 ± 0.011 mm < 0.045 mm
3 8.5 ± 0.012 mm < 0.050 mm
4 6.4 ± 0.014 mm < 0.056 mm
5 5.0 ± 0.014 mm < 0.056 mm